Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Ewan Jolly	11/21/2008
James T. Pinkerton	11/21/2008
Eileen C. Brown	11/21/2008
David Matthew Kruse	11/21/2008
Prashanth Prahalad	11/21/2008
Vikrant H. Desai	11/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12324893

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-707-2290

Email: dbouton@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Dianne Bouton
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	324927.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Spellman

PATENT
REEL: 022101 FRAME: 0496

500753276

10 I

Total Attachments: 3

source=324927.02 executed assignment final#page1.tif source=324927.02 executed assignment final#page2.tif source=324927.02 executed assignment final#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022101 FRAME: 0497

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Matthew Kruse, Prashanth Prahalad, and Vikra subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/o "Populating and Using Caches in Client-Side C will be filed without this exe hereby authorizes, and requ the Law and Corporate Affair One Microsoft Way, Redmonassociated with customer nu parenthesis (Application No. APPLICATION's Application No. was filed on and is filed concurrently herewith	r claimed in a patent application entitled caching" ("APPLICATION"), which: cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of s Department, Microsoft Corporation, d, Washington 98052, who are mber 69316, to insert here in 12/324,893 , filed 11/28/2008) this lo. and filing date, when known; was given Application No; in; gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in	
(and all other applications and patents derived	
applications, in and for the United States, its to	erritories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOI the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIV	title and interest in the INVENTION and VES);
	nstruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO	
litigation regarding letters patent derived them	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and A	PPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
	11/21/08
Inventor's Signature	Date
Thomas Euran Joilly	
Thomas Ewan Jolly Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
	the other than English)
·	· -

Page 1 of 3

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

· (Continued from page 1 to list additional inventors)

Inventor's Signature	11/21/08 Date
James T. Pinkerton	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Elen C. Brown. Inventor's Signature	
Eileen C. Brown Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	11 / 2-1 /08 Date
<u>David Matthew Kruse</u> Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

(Continued from page 1 to list additional inventors)

Inventor's Signature	ti/z1/200g Date
<u>Prashanth Prahalad</u> Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
<u> </u>	<i>Nಎህ <u>21</u> 20ಲ</i> 8. Date
<u>Vikrant H. Desai</u> Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language